Statements of the Unipol Group at 31 December 2017;

- the second column, entitled “Pro-forma adjustments for the sale of the Popolare Vita
Shares”, shows:

i) the effects deriving from the deconsolidation of Popolare Vita and Lawrence
Life, referring to the exclusion of the assets, liabilities, revenues and
expenses at 31 December 2017 attributable to Popolare Vita and Lawrence
Life from the consolidation scope of the Unipol Group, as well as the
recognition of receivables and payables, revenues and costs relating to
transactions between the companies of the Unipol Group and Popolare Vita
and Lawrence Life which were eliminated in the Consolidated Financial
Statements at 31 December 2017 as intercompany transactions and which,
following the Sale, will be attributable to third parties to the Unipol Group;

ii) the other effects deriving from the Sale, including the collection of the Sale
Price.

22

Consolidated Pro-Forma Balance Sheet at 31 December 2017- Assets

 amounts in € millions

Unipol Group
Consolidated at

31/12/2017

Pro-forma
adjustments for the
sale of the Popolare

Vita Shares

Consolidated Pro-
Forma Total
31/12/2017

Intangible assets 1,976.9   1,976.9
Goodwill 1,581.7   1,581.7
Other intangible assets 395.1   395.1
Property, plant and equipment  1,872.1   1,872.1
Property 1,617.7   1,617.7
Other items of property, plant and equipment 254.3   254.3
Technical provisions –reinsurers’ share  874.5 0.0 874.5
Investments 69,397.7   69,397.7
Investment property 2,199.1   2,199.1
Investments in subsidiaries and associates and
interests in joint ventures

90.3   90.3

Held-to-maturity investments 864.2   864.2
Loans and receivables 15,517.5   15,517.5
Available-for-sale financial assets 44,482.3   44,482.3
Financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss

6,244.3   6,244.3

Sundry receivables 2,854.3 3.5 2,857.8
Receivables relating to direct insurance
business

1,426.2   1,426.2

Receivables relating to insurance business 105.6 0,1 105.7
Other receivables 1,322.5 3,5 1,325.9
Other assets 12,366.0 -10,465.1 1,900.9
Non-current assets held for sale or disposal
groups

10,569.0 -10,465.1 103.9

Deferred acquisition costs 85.0   85.0
Deferred tax assets 1,001.2   1,001.2
Current tax assets 14.0   14.0
Other assets 696.8 0.0 696.8
Cash and cash equivalents 631.5 535.5 1,167.0
TOTAL ASSETS 89,972.9 -9,926.0 80,046.9

23

Consolidated Pro-Forma Balance Sheet at 31 December 2017 – Equity and Liabilities

amounts in € millions

Unipol Group
Consolidated at

31/12/2017

Pro-forma
adjustments for the
sale of the Popolare

Vita Shares

Consolidated Pro-
Forma Total
31/12/2017

Equity 7,453.0 90.7 7,543.7
attributable to the Group 5,486.1 233.7 5,719.8
attributable to non-controlling interests 1,966.9 -143.0 1,823.9
PROVISIONS 460.3   460.3
TECHNICAL PROVISIONS 53,426.8   53,426.8
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES 16,399.7   16,399.7
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss

2,488.7   2,488.7

Other financial liabilities  13,911.0   13,911.0
PAYABLES 908.4 0.3 908.7
Payables arising from direct insurance
business

148.1   148.1

Payables arising from reinsurance business  96.6   96.6
Other payables 663.7 0.3 663.9
OTHER LIABILITIES 11,324.6 -10,017.0 1,307.6
Liabilities associated with disposal groups held
for sale

10,016.5 -10,016.5

Deferred tax liabilities 29.4   29.4
Current tax liabilities  37.9   37.9
Other liabilities 1,240.8 -0.5 1,240.3
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 89,972.9 -9,926.0 80,046.9

24

Consolidated Pro-Forma Income Statement at 31 December 2017

 amounts in € millions

Unipol Group
Consolidated at

31/12/2017

Pro-forma
adjustments for the
sale of the Popolare

Vita Shares

Consolidated Pro-
Forma Total
31/12/2017

Net premiums 11,262.9 -685,9 10,577.1
Fee and commission income 172.9 -23,0 149.9
Gains and losses on financial instruments at
fair value through profit or loss

126.0 -92,8 33.2

Gains on investments in subsidiaries and
associates and interests in joint ventures

7.0   7.0

Gains on other financial instruments and
investment property

2,625.9 -179,4 2,446.5

Other revenue 467.5 5,8 473.3
Total revenue and income 14,662.3 -975,3 13,687.0
Net charges relating to claims -9.621.1 833,5 -8,787.6
Fee and commission expenses -43.9 10,3 -33.6
Losses on investments in subsidiaries and
associates and interests in joint ventures

-4.3   -4.3

Losses on other financial instruments and
investment property

-1,739.8 2,1 -1,737.6

Operating expenses -2,736.4 35,2 -2,701.2
Other costs -695.9 14,6 -681.3
Total costs and expenses -14,841.3 895,7 -13,945.7
Pre-tax profit (loss) for the year  -179.1 -79,6 -258.7
Income tax 10.0 22,9 32.9
POST-TAX PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE YEAR -169.0 -56,7 -225.8
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS

Consolidated profit (loss) for the year  -169.0 -56,7 -225.8

attributable to the Group -345.8 -21,2 -367.0
attributable to non-controlling interests 176.8 -35,6 141.2

25

Consolidated Pro-Forma Statement of Comprehensive Income at 31 December 2017 – Net
Amounts

amounts in € millions

Unipol Group
Consolidated at

31/12/2017

Pro-forma
adjustments for the
sale of the Popolare

Vita Shares

Consolidated Pro-
Forma Total
31/12/2017

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT (LOSS)  -169.0 -56.7 -225.8
Other income net of taxes not classified in the
income statement

-14.7 0.0 -14.7

Other income net of taxes reclassified in the
income statement

153.4 9.8 163.2

TOTAL OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  138.7 9.8 148.5

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME

-30.4 -46.9 -77.3

attributable to the Group -200.2 -17.5 -217.7
attributable to non-controlling interests 169.8 -29.4 140.4

Method for determining the pro-forma adjustments

As regards the Consolidated Pro-Forma Balance Sheet, following the deconsolidation of
Popolare Vita and Lawrence Life as a result of the Sale:

- assets for Euro 10,465.1 million (comprising the total assets of the companies
subject to the Sale) were eliminated, while Euro 3.5 million was reinstated with regard
to intercompany transactions, for a total of Euro 10,461.6 million;

- liabilities for Euro 10,020.3 (comprising the total liabilities of the companies subject
to the Sale) were eliminated, while Euro 3.5 million was reinstated with regard to